If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the public offering price per share you
pay in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering.  Our net tangible book value
of our common stock as of December 31, 2007 was approximately $60.2 million, or approximately $1.02 per share of common stock based upon
58,872,905 shares outstanding.  Net tangible book value per share is equal to our total tangible assets, less our total liabilities, divided by the
total number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of December 31, 2007.  After giving effect to the sale by us of the 1,626,017 shares
of our common stock we are offering, our as-adjusted net tangible book value would have been approximately $69.2 million, or approximately
$1.14 per share of common stock based upon 60,498,922 shares outstanding.  This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value
of $0.12 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $5.01 per share to new investors.  The
following table illustrates this calculation on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share $6.15

Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2007 $1.02

Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering 0.12

As-adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the offering 1.14

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $5.01

The foregoing table excludes the following, each stated as of December 31, 2007:

•  3,226,260 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of exercisable stock options at a weighted
average exercise price of $4.35 per share;

•  2,122,241 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options that are not
exercisable;

•  1,753,871 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our stock plans; and

•  62,500 shares of restricted stock units issuable subject to vesting requirements.

S-35

Edgar Filing: VIVUS INC - Form 424B5

96

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION